
MODE 
 L L-1Xe

PARTS MANUAL 
Rev 1.00 11-03-23 





1.21.2..22..  CCaabbiinneett  AAssssembembllyy 



Parts Manual 

MODEL PARTS MANUAL Rev. Buy Parts

ITEM 
NO.

NO. 
REQ’D P/N DESCRIPTION

ITEM 
NO.

NO. 
REQ’D P/N DESCRIPTION

1 1 Door for 10 1 14558.61 Door Magnet Holder
2 2 04517.60 Door Support Rod Block 11 2 00965.00 6-32 Lock Nut
3 1 14570.00 Door Hinge R.H. 12 2 00605. 0 Door Rod Spacer
4 1 14570.50 Door Hinge L.H. 13 2 04517.15 Door Stop (Parallel)
5 2 04919.00 Door Rod Screw Pin 14 00912.00 1/4”-20 Nylon Lock Nut
6 1 04918.60 Door Support Rod Right 15 00924.00 1/4” SS Washer
7 1 04919.50 Door Support Rod Left 16 4 00914.10 1/4”-20 x 5/8” Hexhead Bolt
8 3 00557.80 Door Magnet 17 2 14518.00 Splash Guard
9 2 00970.60 6-32 x 1/2” Flathead Screw 18 2 00605.00 Door Handle Button-Undercounters

4









16

18

19

20

10

16

18

19

20

1 

1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 







1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Parts Manual

MODEL L-1Xe PARTS MANUAL Rev. 1.00 Buy Parts 11



Parts Manual

MODEL L-1Xe PARTS MANUAL Rev. 1.00 Buy Parts

Optional Sani Alarm

Exploded View

ITEM 
NO.

NO. 
REQ’D P/N DESCRIPTION

ITEM 
NO.

NO. 
REQ’D P/N DESCRIPTION

1 3 00400.00 Conduit, 3/8” Sealtite 8 5 00931.00 Wire Tie, Small
2 1 00401.00 S.T. 3/8” Straight Connector 9 1 12510.00 Sanitizer Alarm Box Assembly
3 1 00402.00 S.T. 90 Degree 3/8” Connector 10 1 12511.50 Sanitizer Low Level Vacuum Switch
4 1 00406.00 Control Box Light, .5” Diameter, Red 11 1 12512.00 Sanitizer Alarm Buzzer, 120 Volts
5 1 Squeeze Tube, 8” 12 4 40126.10 #10 x 3/4" Sheet metal Screw
6 AR 00521.00 Wire, 18 Gauge, Orange, 6 ft. 13 4 40127.00 Wall Anchors
7 00531.00 Wire, 18 Gauge, White, 6 ft. 14 1 00426.00 Y Hose Connector, 3/16”

12




